Larry L. Campbell, Director



Phone: (785) 296-2436 larry.campbell@ks.gov http://budget.kansas.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

January 29, 2019

The Honorable Sean Tarwater, Chairperson House Committee on Commerce, Labor and Economic Development Statehouse, Room 151-S Topeka, Kansas 66612

Dear Representative Tarwater:

SUBJECT: Fiscal Note for HB 2076 by House Committee on Commerce, Labor and Economic Development

In accordance with KSA 75-3715a, the following fiscal note concerning HB 2076 is respectfully submitted to your committee.

HB 2076 would amend employment security law by recategorizing staffing levels of corporations for reporting purposes to the Department of Labor.

According to the Department of Labor, enactment of HB 2076 would not have a fiscal effect.

Sincerely, appell

Larry L. Campbell Director of the Budget

cc: Dawn Palmberg, Department of Labor